Page 1 / 10
   更多规格请访问谱罗德官方网站
下载或者扫描二维码通过微信小程序
获取
製品規格書
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
產品編碼 測試設備

F L pcs/盒
22148-4P 28.0 Max 34.0 Max 21.0 Max 1.0±0.1 10.0±0.5 12.0±0.5
Series A B C D E
4.0 Min
深圳市寶安區石岩三聯工業區B棟311 http://www.prodtech.cn/
產品編碼
P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
感值 精度
Inductance
譜羅德電子科技（深圳）有限公司
PROD Electronic Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD
   更多规格请访问谱罗德官方网
站下载或者扫描二维码通过微信
小程序获取
PDMFAT22148D-502MLB-4P 5 4.5
PDMFAT22148D-102MLB-4P 1 0.9
PDMFAT22148D-202MLB-4P 2 1.8
AC/60Hz
1mA 3Sec
1 0 2
80 6

带底座
L
立式
Vertical type
M
使用電感時，請查閱第9頁注意事項
The announcements  is on page 10
規格參數基於環境溫度25℃取得
All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
電感工作環境溫度 :  -25℃ ~ 105℃
Operating temperature range -25 °C to +105 °C
加載額定電流會使電感溫度上升大約 40℃ (電感初始溫度+上升溫度=電感最終溫度）
Typical rated currentt would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
務必考慮最終的產品設計，元器件佈局，線路板走線，以及使用環境過程中，電感最終溫度不得超過105℃
The operating temperature of inductance do not exceed 105℃
PDMFAT22148D-203MLB-4P 20
PDMFAT22148D-103MLB-4P 10
A N1/N2 N1~C/N2~C
Max △T≈40℃
N1/N2 N1/N2
端子数量

©
©
©
Page 3 / 10
深圳市寶安區石岩三聯工業區B棟311 http://www.prodtech.cn/
The operating temperature of inductance do not exceed 105℃
使用電感時，請查閱第9頁注意事項
The announcements  is on page 10
譜羅德電子科技（深圳）有限公司
PROD Electronic Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD
   更多规格请访问谱罗德官方网
站下载或者扫描二维码通过微信
小程序获取
4
1.8 27 9
PDMFAT22148D-502MLB-6P 5 4.5 52 7
務必考慮最終的產品設計，元器件佈局，線路板走線，以及使用環境過程中，電感最終溫度不得超過105℃
規格參數基於環境溫度25℃取得
All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
電感工作環境溫度 :  -25℃ ~ 105℃
Operating temperature range -25 °C to +105 °C
加載額定電流會使電感溫度上升大約 40℃ (電感初始溫度+上升溫度=電感最終溫度）
Typical rated currentt would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
PDMFAT22148D-103MLB-6P 10 9 80 5.5
PDMFAT22148D-203MLB-6P 20 18 150
PDMFAT22148D-102MLB-6P 1 0.9 16 12
AC/60Hz
1mA  3Sec
AC/60Hz
1mA 3Sec
PDMFAT22148D-202MLB-6P 2
產品編碼
P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
感值 精度

The operating temperature of inductance do not exceed 105℃
使用電感時，請查閱第9頁注意事項
The announcements  is on page 10
譜羅德電子科技（深圳）有限公司
PROD Electronic Technology (Shenzhen) Co., LTD
   更多规格请访问谱罗德官方网
站下载或者扫描二维码通过微信
小程序获取
規格參數基於環境溫度25℃取得
All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
電感工作環境溫度 :  -25℃ ~ 105℃
Operating temperature range -25 °C to +105 °C
加載額定電流會使電感溫度上升大約 40℃ (電感初始溫度+上升溫度=電感最終溫度）
Typical rated currentt would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
AC1.5KV
PDMFAT22148D-102MLB-8P 1 0.9 20 10
AC/60Hz
1mA  3Sec
AC/60Hz
1mA 3Sec
PDMFAT22148D-202MLB-8P 2
產品編碼
P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
感值 精度
DCR
额定电流
rated current
PDMFAT22148D-103MLB-8P 10 9 130 4
PDMFAT22148D-203MLB-8P 20 18
mH Min（mH） Max △T≈40℃ AC 1.5KV
1.8 32 7.5
PDMFAT22148D-502MLB-8P 5 4.5 60 6
耐壓
HI-POTInductance Tolerance
N1/N2
端子数量

加載額定電流會使電感溫度上升大約 40℃ (電感初始溫度+上升溫度=電感最終溫度）
Typical rated currentt would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
產品編碼
P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
感值 精度
DCR
额定电流
rated current
耐壓
HI-POTInductance Tolerance
N1/N2 mΩ A N1/N2 N1~C/N2~C
mH Min（mH） Max △T≈40℃ AC 1.5KV
N1/N2
AC1.5KV
PDMFAT22148D-102MLB-10P 1 0.9 23 10
AC/60Hz
1mA  3Sec
AC/60Hz
1mA 3Sec
PDMFAT22148D-202MLB-10P 2
PDMFAT22148D-103MLB-10P 10 9 130 4
1.8 32 8
PDMFAT22148D-502MLB-10P 5 4.5 75 5.5
端子数量
Category code Dimension   Inductance Tolerance Vertical type PIN Number
類別碼 尺寸系列 感值 精度 立式 带底座
P D M F A T 2 2 1 4 8 D 1 0 2 M L 10 P